Medina City Schools

Forecast Fund Analysis

May 31, 2025

2024-2025

(1)

Y-T-D Actual
Original Estimate July 2024 - June 2025 Percent

Beginning Balance - July 1, 2024
General Fund
Other Funds - Substitute Levy
Revenue

Expenditures
Encumberance

Ending Balance - June 30, 2025

22,341,858.69
11,318,401.11

85,196,807.00
85,196,807.00

91,785,907.00
851,800.00

92,637,707.00

Variance
(2) (3)
33,660,259.80 0.00
94,780,052.46 111.2% -9,583,245.46
94,780,052.46 -9,583,245.46
81,983,344.49 89.3% 9,802,562.51
2,631,215.52 -1,779,415.52
84,614,560.01 8,023,146.99

26,219,359.80

43,825,752.25

-17,606,392.45

Original Estimate revenue, expenditure and encumbrance taken from May 2024 five-year forecast

Includes May 2018 Substitute Levy



Forecast Funds Summary
May 2025

Revenues

1.

Real Property Taxes — Total Real Property Taxes received from the beginning of
the fiscal year until May 31, 2025 is $61,233,435.54. This is an increase of
17.7% above last year’s taxes received at this time. $-0- was collected in May.

Public Utility Personal Property Taxes — Total Public Utility Personal Property
Taxes received from the beginning of the fiscal year until May 31, 2025 is
$5,044,293.22. These monies are distributed upon settlement from the County
Auditor. This amount is listed in a separate line for State and five-year forecasting
purposes. $-0- had been transferred from Real Property Taxes in May.

State Foundation — State Foundation monies received from the State of Ohio from
the beginning of the fiscal year until May 31, 2025 total $16,627,216.43. This is an
increase of 3.0% above last year’s foundation money received at this time.
$1,437,347.16 was collected in May and includes the last payment of the year from
Casino Revenue totaling $401,177.14 for the fiscal year.

Restricted Aid — Restricted Aid monies are for Career Tech funding and
Economically Disadvantaged Students. We have added e-Rate funding as well
because these funds are restrictive to technology. Monies received from the
beginning of the fiscal year until May 31, 2025 total $905,216.37. $76,014.09 was
collected in May.

Homestead and Rollback — Monies received from the State of Ohio from the
beginning of the fiscal year until May 31, 2025 total $5,651,618.16.
$2,927,672.29 was collected in May. Receipts are based upon the real property
taxes collected and Homestead filings with the County Auditor.

Other — Other monies received from the beginning of the fiscal year until May 31,
2025 total $5,651,618.16. This is an increase of 16.7% above last year at this
time. $193,572.21 was collected in May.



Forecast Fund Revenue
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Real Public Utility State Restricted  Property Tax Other
Property Personal Foundation™* Aid # Allocation®
#
OMay-25 mMay-24 m May-23 OMay-22 mMay-21
May-25 May-24 May-23 May-22 May-21 Current Forecast
Real Property $61,233,436  $51,997,996 $51,501,614 $50,818,509 $50,162,687 $61,127,346
Public Utility Personal $5,044,293 $4,278,431 $4,137,682 $4,054,762 $3,774,750 $4,615,511
State Foundation** # $16,627,216  $16,127,338 $15,653,349 $15,440,563 $16,912,338 $17,794,718
Restricted Aid # $905,216 $1,146,174 $834,928 $1,027,551 $75,954 $851,390
Property Tax Allocation* $5,651,618 $5,490,690 $5,461,798 $5,414,668 $5,390,620 $5,601,147
Other $5,318,273 $4,553,561 $2,119,743 $1,574,586 $1,934,020 $4,101,921
Total $94,780,052 $83,594,190 $79,709,115 $78,330,638 $78,250,369 $94,092,033
State % 24.5% 27.2% 27.5% 27.9% 28.6%

* Includes Homestead/Rollback, Tangible Personal Property Tax Fixed Rate Loss Reimbursement and Electric Deregulation.
** Includes Casino Revenue in State Foundation beginning January 2013 and Economic Disadvantaged Funding in November

2013.
# Encompasses the Fair School Funding Plan as of January 2022



Forecast Funds Summary
May 2025

Expenditures

1.

Personnel Services— The costs for personnel services for the School District from
the beginning of the fiscal year until May 31, 2025 was $50,198,305.42. This was
an increase of 1.4% above last year at this time. $4,223,513.00 was spent in May.
The current year has 26 pays as opposed 27 pays in the last fiscal year. This is
2.4% above 2022-2023, the last 26 pay fiscal year.

Benefits — The cost for benefits for the School District from the beginning of the
fiscal year until May 31, 2025 was $18,656,598.44. This was a decrease of 3.9%
below last year at this time. $1,649,404.30 was spent in May.

Purchased Services — The cost for purchased services for the district from the
beginning of the fiscal year until May 31, 2025 total $8,682,091.10. This was a
4.2% decrease below last year at this time. $1,117,202.06 was spent in May.

Supplies and Materials — The cost for supplies and materials for the district from
the beginning of the fiscal year until May 31, 2025 total $1,904,055.78. This was
a 11.5% increase above last year at this time. $225,234.89 was spent in May.

Capital Outlay — The cost for capital outlay for the district from the beginning of
the fiscal year until May 31, 2025 total $143,996.70. This was a 73.8% decrease
below last year at this time. $4,435.46 was spent in May

Other — The cost of other expenditures excluding transfers for the district was
$2,258,204.45 for the fiscal year until May 31, 2025. This was a 2.6% increase
above last year at this time. $92,675.64 was spent in May.



Forecast Fund Expenditures
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Personnel Benefits Purchased Supplies Capital Other
Service Services # and Qutlay
Materials
OMay-25 EMay-24 B May-23
OMay-22 EMay-21
May-25 May-24 May-23 May-22 May-21
Personnel Service $50,198,305 $49,527,526 $49,024,944 $47,484,719  $46,239,278
Benefits $18,656,598 $19,418,275 $18,206,672 $17,196,216  $16,970,670
Purchased Services # $8,682,091 $9,065,917 $7,607,940 $7,389,762 $9,192,547
Supplies and
Materials $1,904,056 $1,706,968 $1,437,761 $1,082,754 $1,066,816
Capital Outlay $143,997 $551,002 $1,014,259 $1,068,987 $897,930
Other $2,258,204 $2,201,856 $2,278,295 $2,169,589 $1,753,423
Transfers and Adv.,
Etc. $140,093 $150,350 $480,680 $439,213 $437,756
Other than Debt
Total $81,983,344 $82,621,893 $80,050,551 $76,831,240 $76,558,421

# Reduced with Fair School Funding Plan in January

2022

Current
Forecast
$55,063,639
$21,673,538
$9,968,455

$2,113,895
$582,941
$2,321,256

$825,727

$92,549,451



Current Forecast Fund Revenue

Property Tax
Allocation®
Restricted Aid # 6% Other
1%
State
Foundation*™ #
17%

Public Utility
Personal Real Property
5% 65%
Current Forecast Fund Expenditures
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Services #
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Actual vs. Trend Revenues - Operating Funds
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Medina City School District

Sales Tax
Date Sales Tax Description Receipts Expenditures Balance
July 1, 2024 Beginning Balance (071) Sales Tax and (002-9012) Bond $4,633,927.93
July Sales Tax Distribution $1,024,147.78 $5,658,075.71
Summer Roofing Project Consulting Services - Canavan $8,040.00 $5,650,035.71
Heritage Elementary Renovation Consulting $4,800.00 $5,645,235.71
Restroom Partitions Canavan $12,095.00 $5,633,140.71
Heritage Renovation $235,627.26 $5,397,513.45
Fleet Master Lease Agreement $9,013.24 $5,388,500.21
August Heritage Elementary Renovation Consulting $16,800.00 $5,371,700.21
Fenn Concrete Sidewalk Project $21,237.00 $5,350,463.21
Installation of Lighting at PAC $6,262.50 $5,344,200.71
Paint Reno Project - Garfield $759.93 $5,343,440.78
Sealcoat Double Application Northrop $2,552.00 $5,340,888.78
Roof Replacement Project MHS $58,370.83 $5,282,517.95
Paving Project Claggett, Northrop, and Heritage $33,686.52 $5,248,831.43
Lighting Fixture Replacement PAC $24,452.00 $5,224,379.43
September  Heritage Elementary Renovation Consulting $16,800.00 $5,207,579.43
Roof Project 2023 Consulting Services MHS $5,043.00 $5,202,536.43
Roofing Project Summer 2023 Consulting Services Canavan $2,460.00 $5,200,076.43
Heritage Renovation $9,400.00 $5,190,676.43
Carpet Tiles and Installation Garfield $21,288.52 $5,169,387.91
Paint Reno Project $3,776.59 $5,165,611.32
Scoreboard Booster Payment ($30,487.20) $5,196,098.52
Heritage Preschool Reno $4,215.66 $5,191,882.86
Roof Project 2023 MHS $30,635.00 $5,161,247.86
Roofing Project Summer 2023 Canavan $99,549.00 $5,061,698.86
October Sales Tax Distribution $1,134,639.28 $6,196,338.14
Heritage Elementary Renovation Consulting $4,800.00 $6,191,538.14
Summer Roofing Project Consulting Services - Canavan $1,500.00 $6,190,038.14
Security System - Preschool $1,050.00 $6,188,988.14
Roofing Project Summer 2023 Canavan $13,551.00 $6,175,437.14
Heritage Renovation $715,085.30 $5,460,351.84
Scoreboard Booster Payment ($27,231.47) $5,487,583.31
Fleet Master Lease Agreement $6,338.65 $5,481,244.66
November Cop's Principle and Interest $1,390,999.82 $4,090,244.84
Heritage Elementary Renovation Consulting $4,800.00 $4,085,444.84
Air Handler Modification - Canavan $6,775.00 $4,078,669.84
Fabricate Stairs - Garfield $6,600.00 $4,072,069.84
Fleet Master Lease Agreement $9,081.18 $4,062,988.66
December Burglar Alarms - District $4,807.94 $4,058,180.72
Brick Masonry & Flashing Removal and Reinstall - MHS $2,500.00 $4,055,680.72
Fleet Master Lease Agreement $20,186.36 $4,035,494.36
January 2025 Sales Tax Distribution $1,048,426.08 $5,083,920.44
Chiller Repairs at MHS $27,086.87 $5,056,833.57
Heritage Renovation $157,057.35 $4,899,776.22
Fleet Master Lease Agreement $20,427.44 $4,879,348.78
72 Passenger School Buses $592,485.00 $4,286,863.78
February Transfer to 003-9001 $423,617.20 $3,863,246.58
March N/A $3,863,246.58
April Sales Tax Distribution $1,163,357.59 $5,026,604.17
Roofing Projects Summer 2025 - Consulting $17,791.00 $5,008,813.17
Restroom Partitions and Install - Blake $9,200.00 $4,999,613.17
Fleet Master Lease Agreement $8,278.77 $4,991,334.40
May Cop's Interest $330,318.75 $4,661,015.65
Install Doors at Claggett and Blake $9,800.00 $4,651,215.65
Hot Water Tank and Install at Canavan $4,611.77 $4,646,603.88
Fleet Master Lease Agreement $10,506.87 $4,636,097.01
Fiscal Year Totals $3,207,213.14  $3,977,894.49



Medina City School District

Recreation Center

Date Description District Revenue District Expenses  City Reimbursements Total Balance
July 1, 2024  Beginning Balance (003-9001) $ (53,485.62)
July Batting Cage $18,000.00 S (71,485.62)
Door Frames for Family Changing $6,200.00 S (77,685.62)
Batting Cage $9,000.00 S (68,685.62)
Lighting Controls Replacement $78,042.00 S (146,727.62)
August Door Frames for Family Changing $3,100.00 S (143,627.62)
Lighting Controls Replacement $39,021.00 $ (104,606.62)
September  N/A S0.00 S (104,606.62)
October Lighting Fixture Replacement $3,443.75 $ (108,050.37)
November Lighting Fixture Replacement $1,721.87 S (106,328.50)
December Valves for Pool Repair $4,001.68 S (110,330.18)
January 2025 Transfer from 001 $140,000.00 S  29,669.82
Valves for Pool Repair $2,000.84 S  31,670.66
Entrance System Replacement $6,619.50 S  25,051.16
Touchpads and Wiring for Pool $16,470.00 S 8,581.16
February Transfer from 071-9013 $423,617.20 S 432,198.36
Entrance System Replacement $3,309.75 $ 435,508.11
Touchpads and Wiring for Pool $8,235.00 S 443,743.11
March N/A $  443,743.11
April Consulting Services - Roofing $15,643.00 S 428,100.11
Valves for Repairs to SPA $3,081.03 S 425,019.08
Valves for Repairs to SPA $1,540.51 S 426,559.59
May Batting Cage Winch Replacement Parts $5,500.00 S 421,059.59
Total Revenues, Expenditures and Reimbursements 563,617.20 S 157,000.96 $ 67,928.97



Medina City Schools May

MONTH END BANK ACCOUNT BALANCES:

OPERATING ACCOUNT - HUNTINGTON S 1,534,572.74
FLEX ACCOUNT - HUNTINGTON S 92,467.83
WORKERS COMP (ZBA) - HUNTINGTON S -

WESTFIELD BANK S 15,000.00

WESTFIELD BANK COMMERCIAL CHECKING S 2,616,723.09

STAR OHIO - GENERAL $22,601,706.13
JP Morgan / Metlife Claims S 26,941.80
RED TREE INVESTMENTS - GENERAL $19,421,112.28
MULTISECURITIES FIXED S 9,624,000.00
MULTISECURITIES CASH FUND DEPOSITS S 23.16
5/3RD BANK S 7,331,216.58
T. ROWE PRICE Hoffman-Collins S 308,304.99
DWS -Hoffman- Collins S 557,731.85
DWS - Bushman S 9,140.14
Kanehl Stocks S 3,458.91

TOTAL BANK BALANCES $64,142,399.50

PETTY CASH/CHANGE FUND:
PETTY CASH S -

TOTAL PETTY CASH/CHANGE FUND $ -
DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT:

TOTAL DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT $ -
OUTSTANDING CHECKS:
OPERATING ACCOUNT - HUNTINGTON:

CHECKS (268,162.52)
EFT-MEMO CKS -
Workers Comp Oustanding Checks (134.78)
Flex Oustanding Checks (2,718.63)
PAYROLL ACCOUNT - HUNTINGTON:

Payroll Deduction Checks (1,074.05)
Payroll Electronic Payments (204.61)

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS $ (272,294.59)
MISCELLANEOUS ADJUSTMENTS:

LIABILITY BALANCES:
MBS Deposit in Transit (244,000.00)
ADJUSTMENTS IN TRANSIT (28,419.52)

TOTAL LIABILITIES ADJUSTMENTS $ (272,419.52)

TOTAL BANK BALANCE $63,597,685.39

PER FINSUM (eFP) $63,597,685.39
Difference $ -



REDTREE

INVESTMENT GROUP

Monthly Investment Summary
Medina City School District
US Bank Custodian Acct Ending x70982
May 31, 2025

Monthly Cash Flow Activity Market Value Summary
Avg Wght
From 04-30-25 through 05-31-25 Pct.  Yieldat  Avg
Security Type Market Value Assets Cost Mat
Beginning Book Value 19,379,263.17 Money Market Fund
I MONEY MARKET 42, . . 4.1 .
Contributions 0.00 Fl(J)NDS 642,550.88 33 9 000
Withdrawals 0.00 Fixed Income
MUNICIPAL BONDS 255,257.50 1.3 1.42 1.39
Realized Gains/Losses 11,571.20 U.S. GOVERNMENT 6,427,614.22 329 3.44 1.88
AGENCY NOTES
Gross Interest Earnings 30,277.91 U.S. TREASURY NOTES 9,118,708.59  46.6 415  2.27
Accrued Interest 101,047.78 0.5
Ending Book Value 19,421,112.28 .
Commercial Paper
COMMERCIAL PAPERS 3,009,115.75 15.4 4.40 0.30
Accrued Interest 0.00 0.0
TOTAL PORTFOLIO 19,554,294.73 100.0 3.92 1.75

Maturity Distribution Security Type Allocation

Distribution by Maturity
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1000000
® MONEY MARKET FUNDS ¥ U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCY NOTES
® MUNICIPAL BONDS US. TREASURY NOTES
B COMMERCIAL PAPERS

Under 12 Mths 12 Mths -2 Vrs 2¥rs-3Yrs 3Vrs-4vrs 4¥rs-5Yrs

°

Disclosures:
RedTree's internal accounting system is used as the source of the market value of this account. Although obtained from a source believed to be reliable,

we cannot guarantee its accuracy. You should review all account statements provided by the custodian and compare with the statements provided by
RedTree.

Questions? Call 888.596.2293 or email info@redtreeinv.com




US Bank Custodian Acct Ending x70982

Portfolio Holdings Report
Medina City School District

REDTREE

INVESTMENT GROUP

May 31, 2025
Yield Witd Purchase
Quantity Cusip Security Description Moody's S&P Cost Basis Market Value at Cost Maturity Date

U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCY NOTES

250,000 3130AWLY4 Federal Home Ln Bank Aa1 AA+ 249,855.00 250,052.26 5.16 0.04 08-24-23
5.125% Due 06-13-25

1,000,000 3134GXZA5 Federal Home Ln Mtg Aa1 AA+ 999,330.00 999,487.91 4.39 0.08 05-30-25
3.650% Due 06-30-25

800,000 3134GXDM3 Federal Home Ln Mtg Aa1 AA+ 799,400.00 785,490.18 0.64 0.49 12-02-20
0.620% Due 12-01-25

380,000 3134GXHD9 Federal Home Ln Mtg Aa1 AA+ 380,000.00 372,583.76 0.70 0.55 12-23-20
0.700% Due 12-23-25

500,000 3130AKZ25 Federal Home Ln Bank Aa1 AA+ 500,000.00 486,763.82 0.65 0.72 02-26-21
0.650% Due 02-26-26

500,000 3135GAVJ7 Federal Natl Mtg Assoc Aa1 AA+ 496,925.00 494,889.26 3.70 1.28 09-30-24
3.375% Due 09-30-26

200,000 3133EPWK7 Federal Farm Credit Bank Aa1 AA+ 198,250.20 203,372.15 4.70 3.03 09-29-23
4.500% Due 09-22-28

800,000 3133ERHN4 Federal Farm Credit Bank Aa1 AA+ 795,080.00 807,137.00 4.41 3.12 06-27-24
4.250% Due 10-20-28

725,000 3133EPZN8 Federal Farm Credit Bank Aa1 AA+ 724,463.50 748,510.82 5.02 3.10 10-24-23
5.000% Due 10-24-28

800,000 3133ERSP7 Federal Farm Credit Bank Aa1 AA+ 799,546.40 780,510.51 3.51 3.90 09-19-24
3.500% Due 09-10-29

500,000 3135GAY39 Federal Natl Mtg Assoc Aa1 AA+ 500,000.00 498,816.55 5.00 3.90 10-30-24
5.000% Due 10-30-29

Accrued Interest 46,429.04
6,442,850.10 6,474,043.26 3.44 1.88

MUNICIPAL BONDS

250,000 668180CW0 Northwestern LSD, OH GO Aa2 304,310.00 255,257.50 1.42 1.39 10-12-21
5.820% Due 12-01-26

Accrued Interest 7,275.00
304,310.00 262,532.50 1.42 1.39

U.S. TREASURY NOTES

500,000 912828ZT0 US Treasury Note Aa1 AA+ 488,046.88 500,000.00 4.46 0.00 10-31-24
0.250% Due 05-31-25

440,000 912828ZT0 US Treasury Note Aa1 AA+ 438,401.56 440,000.00 4.39 0.00 04-29-25
0.250% Due 05-31-25

600,000 912828ZT0 US Treasury Note Aa1 AA+ 599,179.69 600,000.00 478 0.00 05-20-25
0.250% Due 05-31-25

1,250,000 91282CAM3 US Treasury Note Aa1 AA+ 1,216,845.70 1,233,476.56 4.29 0.33 01-27-25
0.250% Due 09-30-25

500,000 91282CHM6 US Treasury Note Aa1 AA+ 499,003.91 502,011.72 4.59 1.07 02-29-24
4.500% Due 07-15-26

500,000 91282CGT2 US Treasury Note Aa1 AA+ 497,617.19 496,601.56 3.77 2.65 10-07-24
3.625% Due 03-31-28

500,000 91282CHA2 US Treasury Note Aa1 AA+ 495,332.03 494,648.44 3.78 2.74 10-07-24
3.500% Due 04-30-28

500,000 91282CHE4 US Treasury Note Aa1 AA+ 497,246.10 496,269.53 3.79 2.81 10-07-24
3.625% Due 05-31-28

500,000 91282CHQ7 US Treasury Note Aa1 AA+ 495,429.69 503,417.97 4.35 2.91 02-29-24
4.125% Due 07-31-28

420,000 9128285M8 US Treasury Note Aa1 AA+ 412,732.03 409,352.34 3.58 3.23 10-03-24
3.125% Due 11-15-28

380,000 91282CJN2 US Treasury Note Aa1 AA+ 379,940.63 385,610.94 4.38 3.22 06-28-24

Disclosures:

RedTree's internal accounting system is used as the source of the market value of this account. Although obtained from a source believed to be reliable,

we cannot guarantee its accuracy. You should review all account statements provided by the custodian and compare with the statements provided by

RedTree.

4.375% Due 11-30-28

Questions? Call 888.596.2293 or email info@redtreeinv.com




Portfolio Holdings Report
Medina City School District
US Bank Custodian Acct Ending x70982

REDTREE

INVESTMENT GROUP

May 31, 2025
Yield Wtd Purchase
Quantity Cusip Security Description Moody's S&P Cost Basis Market Value at Cost Maturity Date
500,000 91282CKD2 US Treasury Note Aa1l AA+ 498,554.69 505,507.81 4.31 3.41 02-29-24
4.250% Due 02-28-29
300,000 91282CKP5 US Treasury Note Aa1l AA+ 299,582.77 307,371.09 4.66 3.55 04-30-24
4.625% Due 04-30-29
400,000 91282CEV9 US Treasury Note Aa1l AA+ 392,281.25 389,546.88 3.69 3.73 08-30-24
3.250% Due 06-30-29
470,000 91282CLK5 US Treasury Note Aa1l AA+ 466,585.16 463,904.69 3.79 3.86 10-07-24
3.625% Due 08-31-29
595,000 91282CLN9 US Treasury Note Aa1l AA+ 593,837.04 584,215.63 3.54 3.95 09-30-24
3.500% Due 09-30-29
500,000 91282CMA6 US Treasury Note Aa1l AA+ 499,667.97 503,339.85 4.14 4.07 12-02-24
4.125% Due 11-30-29
300,000 91282CMG3 US Treasury Note Aa1l AA+ 298,828.13 303,433.59 4.34 415 02-11-25
4.250% Due 01-31-30
Accrued Interest 47,343.74
9,069,112.42 9,166,052.33 4.15 2.27
COMMERCIAL PAPER
500,000 78009ATQ7 RBC P-1 A-1+ 485,061.81 498,494.50 4.53 0.07 10-22-24
0.000% Due 06-24-25
450,000 89233GTT3 Toyota Motor Credit P-1 A-1+ 435,997.01 448,481.25 4.31 0.07 10-02-24
0.000% Due 06-27-25
500,000 79584RWBO Salvation Army P-1 A-1 488,843.75 493,785.00 4.35 0.28 03-06-25
0.000% Due 09-11-25
500,000 06054NX71 Bank of America A-1 487,662.36 491,977.00 4.32 0.35 03-10-25
0.000% Due 10-07-25
500,000 63307LY70 National Bank CDA P-1 A-1 483,905.84 490,214.00 4.48 0.44 02-13-25
0.000% Due 11-07-25
400,000 89233GYM2 Toyota Motor Credit P-1 A-1+ 387,058.11 391,651.60 4.47 0.47 02-25-25
0.000% Due 11-21-25
200,000 06369MAG8 BMO P-1 A-1 193,760.00 194,512.40 4.29 0.62 04-21-25
0.000% Due 01-16-26
Accrued Interest 0.00
2,962,288.88 3,009,115.75 4.40 0.30
MONEY MARKET FUND
USBMMF First American Treasury 642,550.88 642,550.88 4.19
Obligations Fund
TOTAL PORTFOLIO 19,421,112.28 19,5654,294.73 3.92 1.75

Disclosures:

RedTree's internal accounting system is used as the source of the market value of this account. Although obtained from a source believed to be reliable,

